
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 
RESOLUTION 2010-98 

Sponsored by: Hernstadt 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA APPROVING THE FINAL RANKINGS AND 
ALLOCATION OF THE MARKET RATE AND AFFORDABLE 
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT APPLICATIONS FOR PERIOD I, YEAR 
19 UNDER THE TEMPORARY RBP AS PROCEDURES PROMULGATED IN 
SECTION 107.07 G OF THE MARATHON CODE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") conducted a properly advertised public 
hearing (the "Public Hearing") regarding the proposed residential BPAS rankings, Period I, Year 19 
pursuant to Chapter 107 Article 1 of the Marathon Code (the "Code"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT: 

Section I. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

Section 2. Based upon the information and documented evidence presented by City Staff 
and members of the public, the City Council hereby finds: 

Residential Building Permit Allocation (RBP AS) 

(1) The Public Hearing was properly advertised and held, as required by law, and the 
Applicants and all interested paities concerned in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard; 
and 

(I) Based upon the RBP AS Rankings shown in the staff recommendation, attached as 
"Exhibits 1 & 2" for the Market Rate and Affordable RBP AS pools, the City Council awards seven 
(7) Market Rate allocations and zero (0) Affordable Allocations based upon a willingness to build 
immediately. Remaining BP AS Applicants will retain their relative positions in the BP AS ranking 
list and will be deferred in accordance with Section 107 .07 of the Code. 

Section 3. Based upon the above Findings of Fact, the City Council does hereby make 
the following Conclusions of Law: 

(I) The CB PAS applications for Period 1, Year 19 of RB PAS have been processed in 
accordance with Chapter 107 A1ticle 1 of the Code. 

(2) In rendering its decision, as reflected in this Resolution, the City Council has: 
(a) Accorded procedural due process; 



(b) Observed the essential requirements of the law; and 
( c) Supported its decision by substantial competent evidence of record. 

(3) The attached RBP AS allocation are awarded as set forth herein. 

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 14th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2010. 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

ATTEST: 

THE CITY OF MARA THON, FLORIDA 

Ramsay, Cinque, Worthington, Keating, Snead 
None 
None 
None 

..... 

~GM lflJmJAL 
iafle Clavier, City Clerk 

(City Seal) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE 
AND RELIAN HE CITY 0 MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: 



Exhibit A 



i\1arket Rate General Pool 

RM<K 
ROGOf.BPAS 

NAi'\fE 
BPAS 

NL"?.IBER SCORE 

1 8)11 08/11/12-61 Dean, James & Mann.in~ .Jnd'<' 47 . ·d~M:;J.n10·11-01~-:i: 'iti.:·bJ4::\\•ilik~~i:f&llidii' - ' :. :;: :,: .. : :;ii> 

· .. ' ·m~:10i&i!iiii1 r~~o;:fn:t.; ·... > ... \: · .... , .. , '''' '4~ 

4 Bi\.i-10!07113-02 Pescnvo, Inc. " ,':' .. '5 :BM-'ilii~1lis.:O·s . ' p~~.'.Iitc' •. >;:-::·.:·::::",.:'.' ..... -: .. _:· " :43 

6 BM-09111/03--01 Pyatt. Carl & Barbsra 41 
. 1 llM,..iO(i:lit.22--0i ):Ai1ei;,cWf&<itJ'tii:l~·c~ · ... . . 

" 8 R.M:-04/08i05-09 Fellini!, Michael 62 

9 RM-04/08106-07 CommercialFish Inc. 62 

10 F.11.1-04/08109-06 Hazuka, John 62 

11 RM-04/08!09-07 Ha:wl-a, John 62 

12 RM-04/0&109·10 Jou\ani, Aref 62 

13 RM-04/08/09·12 Grol::tcfon, Robert 62 

14 RM·04/08!17·01 Koe;ut,. Gree; 62 

15 RM-04108"18-0J fanoucd, David 62 

16 RM-04109/02-01 Gill, Ramie 62 

17 RM-04/09/07-01 Rodriguez, Jose 62 

12 IU.1·04110/12·01 Cacci11rti, John 62 

19 RJ\.1·0411 I/18-01 Borov.-ski, Grel!ory & Janice 62 

20 RM-04!11/23-01 Downes, David and Joanne 62 

21 RM-04!12i21-02 Saladino, Joseoh & Kathleen 62 

22 RJ\.:1-05/081'22-01 Reoetto. John and Colleen 62 

23 Rlvt-05/08122-02 Reoetto, John and Colleen 62 

24 R.1'1:·05/08/22-03 Reoetfo, John and Colleen 62 

25 RJ\.1-05108/22-(14 Reoetto. John and Colleen 62 

26 RM-05/09/12-01 Kamoh, l\furtin 62 

27 Rli.·f-05109/22-01 Culmer, Gene 62 

2' RM-05/09122-02 Culmer. Gene 62 

29 RJ\.1·05/11107-01 Bennett. Mark & Debra 62 

30 RM·04/0Sf31·01 Lentz, Bany & Karin 62 

31 RM-05/07/13-02 Crews. Geon":e & Kath,. 61 

32 RM-05/11128-01 Perona, Bernard P. 61 

33 Rli.1-06110/16-01 Fiorillo, Allen & Shelia 61 

34 RJ\.1-06/11/13-05 Mier, Fernando 61 

35 RJ\.1·05ill/04-0l Gray, Ronald & Jeanne 60 

36 RM:-06i0li26-0l Leird, Christine & William 60 
37 Rl\{·06/02108-01 Andn1s·Akins, Candace 60 

38 RJ\.1-06/02/14-01 Held, Michael &Robin 60 

39 RM:-06.:03/06-01 Ham, Mooa 60 

40 R.l\.t-06/05/05-01 Kaiser Robert 60 

1003'.!S 

Attachment A: 
Ranking ofBPAS Applications for Period 1 Year 19 

July 14, 2010 to January 13, 2011 

DATE DATERE- TIM:ERE-
ENTERED 

TL"\1E ENTERED 
ENTERED ENTERED 

ll11V2008 8:5lk'1 

' -' <- ........ 7fti'ab10 .. . ·friii:PM ·.··· ........ 1:·· .. ,:,- ..·•. 
··.• ,7/13ii010 :!1itfo_-Mi > .·• 1·· .... ·. '• .. 

7/13!2010 9:15A.i\1 
.,· .... 7/13/2010 ", " ,_ .9i30·.AM .·.·· .. · i,: _._. , .. . 

llf3i20Cl9 9:32A.!.'1 

· ·. 2/z2l:Wio _, ·. t:-0~1>M· .. ·.· .. · . . 

8l51201)t 3:02PM 

8/6i2004 4:00PM 

8!9!2004 11:18 A.I\! 

8!9!2004 11:19 A..\.l 

8!9/2004 2:00 PM 

8!9!2004 2:46PM 

8117/2004 9:00A..'\f 

8/18/2004 2:05PM 

9/2•1004 9:05AM 

9.'7'1004 10:30Mi 

10/12/2004 2:35 PM 

11118/1004 8:00AM 

1112312004 8:32AM: 

12/21/2004 2:38PM 

8f22i2005 S:40AM 

8/2212005 8:41AM 

8!2212005 8:43Mf 

8i22i2005 8:44AM 

9/12/2005 3:50PM 

9122/2005 4:25PM 

9/22/2005 4:30PM 

llr7/2005 10:33 Mi 

8/31'2004 4:31PM 1214/2006 8:00 A.'\1 

7!13i2005 2:05PM 

11128/2005 11:1/AM 

10/16/2006 10:30AM 

ll/13i2006 12:07PM 

llf4i2005 3:IOPM 

112612006 l0:13Mi 
218!'2006 12:00PM 

2114/2006 I2:00PM 

3/6:2006 1:45PM 

5/5/2006 2:54PM 

RENliM:SER SUBDIVISION BLOCK 

0033216MOOOIJO Varlce ' . · oroii?53o:OoOt100 GUlfiti~·Shi)rcs· . . . 

' ' 
!l1J363'5io.::-0004UD COCO:Phitn .. ·· ·.·••. I .·. ; 

00363520--000500 Coco Plum 

0036352:0;000600 Coto l>lttin . . . .. , · . 

003~560--000000 Flamineo bfand 1 

I o035o6204itfai0o Sutfr~ll Isle . 
00376160-000000 Dorset! 

00363280-000000 Coco Plum Beach 3 

00349630-000000 Gl1lfatream ShOf'es 3 

00349690-000000 Gulfstrcarn Shores 3 

00354380-000000 \Valoriss M 

00326190·000000 Crane Hammock G 

00355418-00MOO Sombrero Anders Club South 

00356900-000000 F1amineo Island Esti'.lles 3 

00353680-008000 Waloriss H 
00331061-002000 Sea Aire EstiLes 1 

0035-7041-002900 Sombrero Isle 

003i3010-000000 Crain's " 
00364400-000000 Coco Plum Beach 10 

00330~0·000000 North Marathon Shores M 

0()354240-000000 Waloriss M 

00353880-000000 Waloriss J 

00353890-000000 Waloriss J 

00353850-000000 Waloriss J 

00354350-000000 Waloriss M 

00340370-000000 Days 2 

00340380-000000 Dm-·s 2 

00105520-000000 Tin,::ler's fa land 

00333641-009100 Stirrup Key 

00354950-000000 Sombrero Beach Vi\las:;e 2 

00320990-000100 Sombrero Sub #2 

00353060-000000 Waloriss c 
00353780-000000 Waloriss H 

00346480·000()00 Little Venice 

00332320·000000 Vea.ice 4 
00353970-000000 Waloriss K 

00105240·001900 Treasure Island 

003~810-000000 Coco Plum Beach 12 

00354070·000000 \Valoriss K 

Any application submitted, perserverence points or changes made after July 14, 2010 will not be reflected on this list. 

LOT 

19 

• 
4 

5 

' 
12 

' 
2 

2 

2 

3 

16 

7 

37 

15 

& 

20 

29 

16 

14 

20 

2 

7 

8 
,, 
l3 

6 

" 
1 

91 

1 

6 

5 

18 

115 

7 

' 
3 

8 

15 



RANK 
ROGO/BPAS 

NAME 
BPAS 

NU'M.BER SCORE 

41 R.\1·06/06/30-01 Ko.,.ut,Gf~ 60 

42 RM·06fl 1!09-01 Florida Keys Plannim: & Devel 60 

43 fu"\( 07/03/13-01 J & S Real estate Investment 60 

44 BM 07/10/16-01 Mullins, Judith 60 

" fil.-1·04i08/09-03 Servais, Richard " 
46 fil.-1-04109/08-0J Lovell, Thad " 
47 Rl>.1·06/11/13-02 BTLandLLC " 
48 RM:-06/01119-0l Servais&. Svo.-ccnev 58 

49 Rll-i-04/0&109-13 Vettraino, David 57 

50 RM-05/10/28-01 Sand Dollars of the Kcvs, lac. 57 

51 RM-05/05/19-02 Dulimba, Dale 56 

52 Rl>.1-06110/18-01 Hattendorf, Dou_g 56 

53 Ri.\1-04/08/09-11 Calvo, Jesus & Idgmar 55 

54 RM·04f08/16·01 Schlichlman, H-· andM~-· 55 

55 Rt'\1-05/11/08-01 KevsUd. 55 

56 RM·04/0S!05-08 Benton, Frank & Karen 54 

57 Rl>.1-05/06103-01 Massaro, James 54 

58 Rl>.I-05!11114-02 Richards, John & Marcia 54 

59 RI>.1-06/06/23-01 Leader Property Investm<.:nts 54 

60 BM-08/05/13-0l Ziei!.Dan 54 

61 filI-04/0&'24-01 Leigh, JoAnn 53 

62 RM-06103/03-01 Butler, Cecil & Dean, William 53 

63 RM:07/03/09-0l KevsLtd. Profit 53 

" filI-04!1V21-01 Prieto, Ro"'cl 52 

" Rl>.1-06/11/02-01 W ortbJne.ton Springs Devel. 52 

66 Rt'\1-06/11/02-02 \Vorthington Sprin2s Devel. 52 

67 Rl>.I-0//02/05-01 A'·er.;, M'ichac! & Ni!talie 52 

68 RM-04/08/09-04 Servais, Richard Sl 

69 Ri\1-04/0&109-05 Halhnan. John & Carol 51 

70 R:.\1-06!11108-01 Leasure, Gary 51 

71 RJ..1-04/0&'06-05 Lee, Allan & Gidget 50 

" R...'1-05/10/05-01 Forthman, Todd & Leslie 50 

73 B!vf 07{11/08-01 Kni"-1!t. Thomas & Svlvia 50 

74 RM-05!04!13-01 Wood, Roger and Barbara 49 

75 Rt\I-05/05120-02 Wrioht, Cindy 49 

76 R.t\1·05107101-01 Steinmetz, Petra 49 

77 lU'1-04f08i09-08 Mann, famei: 49 

78 RM-06.'07113-01 Smith, M:aTk 48 

79 RM-07/02122-0l Tru:anio, Jore.e 48 

80 R.\1-07/02128-0I Riffe, Bryan & Pa1.1!a 48 

81 fu'\1-07/03107-0l Daueh!rY, Christoocr 48 

82 RM 07!03/09·02 Chaolin. James 48 

100305 

Attachment A: 
Ranking ofBPAS Applications for Period 1 Year 19 

July 14, 2010 to January 13, 2011 

DATE 
TThlE ENTERED 

DATERE-. TIMERE-
ENTERED ENTERED ENTERED 

6/30/2006 4:00PM 

ll/9/2006 9:59AM 

3/13/Z007 2:50PM 

10/16/2007 1:05PM 

8/9!2004 10:46k'\1 

9/8/2004 12:35PM 

11/13/2006 10:56.A..'1 2116/2007 Il:35AM 

J/19/2006 3:29PM 

81912004 3:25PM 

10/2812005 2:30PM 

5!19/2005 12:29PM 

10/18/2006 1:30PM 

&l9no04 2:'.!:8PM 

8(1£.12004 8:00AM J l/l5fl.004 5:00PM 

11!8!2005 11:45 A.'1\1 

8!5/2004 12:01 PM 

6/312005 12:00PM 

11114/2005 8:.59AM 

6i2312006 4:30PM 

5/13!2000 9:50AM 

8/24/2004 ll:OOAM 1!5/2005 12:00PM 

3{3/2006 4:05PM 

31912007 10:45 A.t\1 

12i2li2004 2:21PM 

llfV2006 4:20PM 

11/2/2006 4:21P!\I 

215/2007 2:10PM 

8!9!2004 10:47 .A..t'\1 

8/9/2004 10:48A.'l\i 

11118/2006 l:l8PM 

8/6no04 2:40PM 

10/5/2005 12:30PM 

11/&'2007 2:00P~f 

4/13/2005 S:30AM 

5!20/2005 2:04PM 

7/1/2005 l:58PM 

8/9/2004 ll:"~Mi 8/12/2005 1:15 PM 

7!13/2006 10:06 A.t\.f 
2122/2007 2:45PM 

2/28/2007 9:15AM 

3/7/2007 ll:20M1 

3!9/2007 4:40PM 

RENUMBER SUBDIVISION BLOCK 

00354460·000000 \Valoriss M 

00342%1·001000 Sca.<eapeVi!las 

00356060·000000 F1:rnio_~o Island l 

00353730·000000 \Valoriss H 
00104920-000000 Boot Kev 

00365360-000000 Coco Plum Beach 14 

00354000·000000 Waloriss K 

00329300-000000 Marathon ShoresN. Part B 

00355418·002100 Sombrero Au~leis Club South 

00347020-000000 Atlantic Shores 

00325090-000000 Marameade H 

00373190-000000 Crain's 3 

00363940-000000 Coco Plum Beach ' 
00355418-001800 Sombrero An~lersClubSouth 

00354420-000000 Waloriss M 

00365390-000000 Coco Plum Beach 14 

00370330-000000 Crai.os 32 

00354280-000000 Waloriss M 

00354870-000000 Sombrero Beach Villas;:c l 

00366710-000001) Coi;oP!nm 21 

00343140-000000 Paraiso Esta!es 2 

00354850-000000 Sombi'ero Beach Vill<12.e I 

00352080-000000 Coral Co!onv 

00328900-000000 North M3!'alhon Shores c 
00366031-000300 Coco Plum Beach 20 

00366031-000400 Coco Plum Beach 20 

00353690-000000 Waloriss H 

00365400-000000 Coco Plum Beach 14 

00365410·000000 Coco Plum Beach 14 

00347030-000000 Atlantic Shores 

00365420·000000 Coco Plum Beach 14 

00339910-000000 Sheryl A 

00332250-000000 Venice 3 

00338780-000100 Edmood~ Acre=e Tracrs 

00373280-000000 Crains 50 

00341620-000000 PucrtaDetSo\ D 

00355980-000000 F1aminl.!O Islnnd Estates I 

00364630-000000 Coco Plum 11 

00353270-000000 Waloriss E 

00105140-000000 

00356850-000000 FlamioJ!O Island Estates 3 

00319870-000000 2 

Ally application submitted, perseNerence points or changes made after July 14, 2010 will not be reflected on this list. 

LOT 

24 

10 

62 

13 

2 

13 

8 

" 
54 

2 

5 

50 

13 

51 

20 

16 

2 

6 

17 

62& 63 

' 
" 14 

9 

2A 

2B 

9 

17 

18 

J 

19 

12 

2& 

ot 10 

11 

16 

54 

14 

" 33 

10 

l3 



RAl'<K 
ROGOIBPAS NAME BPM 

NUMBER SCORE 

83 RM 07l03109-02 Chaplin, James 48 

84 RJv[ 071'03'09-03 Chaplin. James 48 

" R.'1\1 Oi/03/09-03 Chav!in, James 48 

86 RM 07/03l09-Q4 Chaplin, Jarue3 48 

87 RM 07/03/09--04 Chaplin. James 48 

" BM07.'10110-01 Grav, Ronald 48 

89 BM07!10/15-02 D'Ascanio, P.medeo & Lvnn 48 

90 BMOS:/06/03-01 Torres, Luis & Maria Elena 47 

91 BM osr11112-01 Dean, James & Mannirt2,Judv 47 

92 fil.1·05/07111-01 Servais & Sweene.· 44 

93 BM 07110/15-01 Guerin. !>.I"-"" 44 

94 Rl\-[-05!07/13-04 33 SoothPOint, LLC 43 

" Rl\.[-05.'07113-05 33 Sou!hPOint, LLC 43 

96 Rl\-[·06/01/23-01 Sparkman, Joseph 43 

97 BM 08/03/07-02 Jutstrom, Brvan 42 

98 BM-09/11/03-01 "\Vallacc, Keemm & Rita 41 

99 RM·M/08105-04 Rabito, Kimberlv 40 

100 RM-06f03f16-0l Pal'tas, James 39 

101 BM-l0f01'13-0l /Mile Sunset LLC 32 

I 
Market Rate Qw·ner Occupied Pool 

1 RM-05/10il9-0l IFerreiro, John 68 
2 RM:·05/05/19-0l Betancourt. Julio and Grimi 65 

I 

I I 

! 
I I 
I I 

100305 

Attachment A: 
Ranking ofBPAS Applications for Period 1 Year 19 

July 14, 2010 to January 13, 2011 

DATE 
TTh!E ENTERED 

DATERE- TIMERE-
ENTERED ENTERED ENTERED 

3/9.'2007 4:4-QPM 

3/9/Z007 4:41PM 

31912007 4:41 PM 

319/2007 4:42PM 

3/9/2007 4:42PM 

10/1012007 2:20PM 

10/15/2007 3:06 P!'.-1 

61312.00S 1:55 PM 

11/12/ZOOS S:51AM 

7/11/2005 11:34 Al\1 

10/15/2007 3:05 PM 

7/13/2005 3:20PM 

7/1312005 3:22PM 

1/23/2006 2:00PM 

3/7.'2008 3:50 PM 

11!312009 9:32AM 

8f5f2004 10:51 Al\f 

3!16.'2006 1:45PM 

lil3!2010 3:15 PM 

10/1912005 9:20AM I 
5/1912005 12:28PM 7/21/10051 9:50 A..\.1 

I 
I 

' 
Awards Awlilable Recommended Remaining 

f'..eneral 31 7 24 
Owner 11 0 11 

! 

RENU"MBER SUBDIVISION BLOCK 

00319870-000000 2 

00319880-000000 2 

00319880-000000 2 

00319760-000000 2 

00319760-000000 2 

00346470-000000 Lilt!e Venice ff2 

00366230-000000 Coco Plum Beach 21 

00100750-001200 Fat Deer Key 

00332160-000000 Venice 3 

00341540-000000 Puerta Del So! D 

00333641-002SOO Stimip Kev 

0035S230-000104 Marina Homes at Se;rn.-atch 

0035S230-000106 1'.·iarinaHomes a! Seaw::tch 

00364790-0000IJO Coco Plum Bch 12 

00345780-000000 Little Venice 

00355560-000000 Flamim~o Island 1 

00326130-000000 Crane Hammock G 

0035S230-000105 MarinaHomes atSeawarch 

00101610-000100 Hog Key 17 

00335060-000000 Key Colony 2 
00329760-000000 ~orth Marnthon Shores G 

Any application submitted, perserverence points or changes made after July 14, 201 O ..,,,;n not be re1lected on this list 

LOT 

13 

14 

14 

3 

3 

114 

14 

12 

19 

7 

28 

4 

6 

6 

46 

12 

1 

s 
1 

6 
6 
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Afford:ib1et;eneral Pool 
RA..1',;'1( I ROGOfBPAS1'<'U]i.ffiER NAM:E 

Attachment 8: 
Ranking of Affordable RBPAS Applications for Period 1, Year 19 

July14, 2010 to January 13, 2011 

BPASSCORE 
DATE 

ENTERED 
TIME El'<'TERED 

DATERE-­
L"'1ERED 

TIMERE­
£.°"'TERED 

REl'<UMBER SUBDIVISION BLOCK 

llBA-07i02109-01 !Swect:n~,Nc!an j 331 21912007! 9.JOAMI I I 00342790·000000!Trop,c,m;i I B 

Z BA-07i02109.<'.l3 Swect:ng. Nc!an 33 ?Jm.OO? 9 JO AM 00342790-000000 Tropicanl B 

3 BA-07/02109-04 SWect:ng, Nolan S3 '</9'2007 9. !O AM 00342790-000000 Tf?t>;c;ma B 

COiiiii:tunity \Vorkforce Housin~ 

-~"]( I ROGOIBPASNUMBER I 
There are currently no applications in this 

TBR Affordable Pool 
RA1'<'1C I ROGO/BPAS NUMBER 

NAME 

NAME 

BPASSCORE 

BPASSCORE 

DATE 
L"ITERED 

DAIB 
KNTERED 

TIMED<"TERED 

111\lE Er-i"TERED 

DATERE-­
L"<1ERED 

DATER& 
£'ITERED 

TIME RE­
ENTERED 

TIME RE­
ENTERED 

RENlfll.IBER 

RENUMBER 

SUBDIVISION 

SUBDI'VlSlON 

llBA.Q7/0?/l6-06 ID•nieh, Debra I 36! ?/16'200'1 I S C9 Al-.:!I J 1 003275><10-000000IThooipsoo &Ad:Jms 

:1IBA.07/l2/06.()1 IDri!lw<X>d lLC l 361 1216'2007 I S 45 AMI I I 003263$0-000000IK~J Co!c:iy Beach 

3IBA-07/1 ZIVS-02 IDri!two<XI LLC l 361 12/&20071 s 46 AMI I I 003263SCi-0000«1IKev Colony :&:!ch 

4IBA-07/12i06-03 !DriiwoOO LLC ! Z51 1V&2o07! s 47 A?-&I I I 0032638.).00000C•IKey Cclorr; Eeoch 

SIBA.07!1 2105--04 !Dr:flwood LLC ! 351 1216'2007! s 4$ P.M! I I 003263$J.OOOOOC•!Key Cdorr; Beach 
6IBA--07/lY31-03 Z:il 51St !Fc:!h!l<'.h, Steven ! 341 l0/31fl007! 11 22. AMI I f 00325030-000000!.Mar:imeade 

7IBA.07/0&'0?--02 !sweet:r.~, l'c.bn l :031 S/912.0071 9 10 AM! I I 003427$'0·00000C•!Trvp•car:a 

SIBA.07/10131-04 IFrah!i&t,St.ew:n l 33! 10.-'31:'20071 1123AM! I ! ((l3Z5030·000000)Mruomea<le 

9 BA.0'?10'3!0f.J)! Doo Y,;ung &L1:-,d:l Law$«. 32 3(1t200S 900AM C·0327l!0.000400 Tr,«npsoo &Adorns 

10 BA-07/07(16-03 Temyoon, Amy 29 7(1612007 S 05 A..>..{ 003~80SD--OOOOOO Lldl 

lllBA-07/07.'1'5--04 ln:.n:ds, 1.\""iili:i .. '11 & Joi...,~ I Wl 7!16120071 s W At.!I I l 00323520.000000IH:ube<"!s!es 

12 BA-07/Ci/16-05 \ll?BD lnc L£i 7fl(i/2007 $CS AM 00323530.000000 H:l!t>C<"!sles 

13 BA-07/07/16.fJ? WPBD l:-.c 2S 7/!&20Cfl S lO AM 0032355:).000000 Horbc:dsles 

14)BA-07107!16.()S A & 3 l;::;sn~ro;, "Rau: l ~91 7/l<.."2007! S 11 AMI I I 003>720G-OOC-OOO!M3..othon B""di 

lS BA--07i07/16--0S A & 3 C1sn;,ro;. Raul 29 7/1612007 S 11 Al\I 0033?200--000000 Maratllon B'<!di 

16 BA--07!07.'16--09 .'-. & B Cisneros. Raui 2,;i 7/l67JJ07 8 12 Ml 00337210-000000 Mru--atho;i B~di 

l?IBA--07107f16-09A&B lc,m;,ro:;,Rsul ! 291 7116120071 8 l2AMI I I OOH7210-000000)V..l..--athon3e:tdl 

lSIBA--07/07/30-0l IMcO>nn. Terry l 291 7/3';.<2007 I 1 i 00 AMI I I !K"Ys R\! 
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